

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 37804 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the transfer of funds from numerous

donated funds accounts to the Madison Parks Foundation pursuant to the Cooperative Agreement between the City of Madison and the Madison Parks

Foundation.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/25/2015 In control: BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS

**On agenda:** 3/31/2015 **Final action:** 4/21/2015

Enactment date: 4/23/2015 Enactment #: RES-15-00345

Title: Authorizing the transfer of funds from numerous donated funds accounts to the Madison Parks

Foundation pursuant to the Cooperative Agreement between the City of Madison and the Madison

Parks Foundation.

**Sponsors:** Joseph R. Clausius, Mark Clear, Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. EXECUTED Parks Foundation Contract.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                         | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------------------------|---|--------|
| 4/21/2015 | 1    | COMMON COUNCIL                    | Adopt - 15 Votes Required   | Pass   |
| 4/13/2015 | 1    | BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017) | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT<br>(15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF<br>OFFICER | Pass   |
| 4/8/2015  | 1    | BOARD OF PARK<br>COMMISSIONERS    | Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval                         | Pass   |
| 3/31/2015 | 1    | BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017) | Refer   |        |
| 3/31/2015 | 1    | COMMON COUNCIL                    | Referred  |        |
| 3/25/2015 | 1    | Parks Division                    | Referred for Introduction   |        |